

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education



REGION III

SCHOOLS DIVISION OF ANGELES CITY

10 June 2024

DIVISION MEMORANDUM

No. <u>224</u>, s. 2024

OFFICIAL NAME OF THE DIVISION OFFICE: "SCHOOLS DIVISION OFFICE OF ANGELES CITY"

To: Assistant Schools Division Superintendent SGOD Chief Education Supervisor CID Chief Education Supervisor Heads of Public and Private Elementary and Secondary Schools

1. In accordance with Republic Act (RA) 9155 and by virtue of Department of Education Order No. 52 s. 2015, titled "New Organizational Structures of the Central, Regional, and Schools Division Offices of the Department of Education," all Division Offices of the Department of Education were renamed Schools Division Offices of the cities or provinces where the divisions are located.

2. Thus, the official name of the division office is "**Schools Division Office of Angeles City**," which is the sole administrative body responsible for the management and supervision of public and private elementary and secondary schools within the territorial jurisdiction of Angeles City.

3. This name, "**Schools Division Office of Angeles City**," shall be used in all official documents, communications, and representations to ensure consistency and clarity in the division's operations.

4. Immediate dissemination of and strict compliance with this memorandum are directed.

ENGR. EDGARD C. DOMINGO PhD, CESO V Schools Division Superintendent

References: (RA) 9155 DO 52 s. 2015

To be indicated in the Perpetual Index under the following subjects:

OFFICIALS RATIONALIZATION REORGANIZATION DIVISION

SGOD/CES/June 10, 2024



